Phone (800) 523-3602 • Fax (215) 831-7703 • www.simkar.com
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
Catalog Number
tYPe
Date
PrePareD bY
ProJeCt
T Series
Louvered troffers
Housing: Die-formed heavy gauge steel with high-gloss, baked white enamel finish over rust inhibiting phosphate coat. Flush white steel door frame with mitered corners that can be hinged
from either side. Swing-action cam latches provide positive fit. light traps standard. access plate pro vid ing two Kos and ground screw.
louVeR oPtions: Silver and gold finishes available. louvers with white transmission overlays also available.
electRical: Fully wired for uNV 120-277V, 50-60Hz operation with thermally protected, automatic resetting Class P, sound rated a ballast as standard unless otherwise specified. ul listed.
Mounting: lay-in (t) or Flange (F) troffer. 2 x 2 and 2 x 4 flanged fixtures require field assembly. optional earth quake Clip (eC) for lay-in grid ceilings.
t series ordering information
series louver door frame size # lamps
f = Flange
t = lay-in
Xf =  Powder coat,
flange
Xt =  Powder coat,
lay-in
a = 1/2” x 1/2” x 1/2” cell
e =    (Semi specular aluminum)
1 x 4 with 26 cells (2 rows of 13)
2 x 2 with 36 cells (6 rows of 6)
2 x 4 with 78 cells (6 rows of 13)
J = 3/4” x 3/4” x 1/2” cell
l = 1/2” x 1/2” x 1/2” egg crate, white*
s = 1-1/2” x 1-1/2” x 1”
t = 3/4” x 3/4” x 1/2” cell with overlay
Steel, white (standard)
fW = Flush, aluminum, white
RW =  regressed, aluminum, white
124 = 1 x 4
242 = 2 x 2
244 = 2 x 4
2
3
4
*Only available with standard door frame
lamp type louver finish options Ballast switching
14 = 14W 24” t5
24 = 24W 24” t5Ho
28 = 28W 48” t5
32 = 32W 48” t8
32u = 32W u6” t8*
40tt = 40W 22” tt**
54 = 54W 48” t5Ho
s =  Silver specular
(standard)
g = gold
sR = Specular reflector
els1 =  emergency lighting
(low lumens)
els2 =  emergency lighting
(medium lumens)
els3 =  emergency lighting
(high lumens)
B11 = electronic t8
B11HP(x) = HPt8***
B12 = electronic t5
B14 = electronic tt
d =  Dimming (specify
ballast)
For 3 and 4 lamp units
Blank = dual ballasts
3l =  (1) 3-lamp ballast
4l =  (1) 4-lamp ballast
For 2 lamp units
Blank = single ballast
2/1l =  (2) 1-lamp ballasts
*For 1-5/8” please specify.
**Requires dedicated voltage ballast on 3-lamp models.
***CEE listed T8; specify (L)ow, (N)ormal, or (H)igh ballast factor. Contact factory for NEMA Premium.
Voltage options accessories
unV = 120-277V
120 = 120V
277 = 277V
l = lamps Installed (Specify lamps) (u-lamp and tt lamps not installed)
fl4 = 3/8”, 6’ flex with two #18, one ground and two con nec tors
fl5 = 3/8”, 6’ flex with three #18, one ground and two con nec tors
M = master; includes 9’ intertie and snap-in connector
s = Satellite; includes snap-in connector
fB = Fast blow Fuse
sB = Slow blow Fuse
BP = bulk Pack
lg = lens gasketing
ldg = lens and Door gasketing
ldfg = lens, Door, and Frame gasketing
ec = earth quake Clip, 4-pack
FTI (Flange Trim Kits)
fti 12 = 1’ x 2’
fti 14 = 1’ x 4’
fti 22 = 2’ x 2’
fti 24 = 2’ X 4’
4 1/8" 4 1/8"5 1/2"
2 1/4"
20 1/4"
21"
22"
23 3/4"
6" 6"
2 1/4"
23 3/4"
6 7/8" 6 7/8"
2 1/4"
23 3/4"
9 5/8"
2 1/4"
23 3/4"
4 1/8" 4 1/8"5 1/2"
2 1/4"
21 3/4"
23 3/4"
TS
TT
TA TY, TK, TB
4 1/8" 4 1/8"5 1/2"
2 1/4"
20 1/4"
21"
22"
23 3/4"
6" 6"
2 1/4"
23 3/4"
6 7/8" 6 7/8"
2 1/4"
23 3/4"
9 5/8"
2 1/4"
23 3/4"
4 1/8" 4 1/8"5 1/2"
2 1/4"
21 3/4"
23 3/4"
TS
TT
TA TY, TK, TB
4 1/8" 4 1/8"5 1/2"
2 1/4"
20 1/4"
21"
22"
23 3/4"
6" 6"
2 1/4"
23 3/4"
6 7/8" 6 7/8"
2 1/4"
23 3/4"
9 5/8"
2 1/4"
23 3/4"
4 1/8" 4 1/8"5 1/2"
2 1/4"
21 3/4"
23 3/4"
TS
TT
TA TY, TK, TB
4 1/8" 4 1/8"5 1/2"
2 1/4"
20 1/4"
21"
22"
23 3/4"
6" 6"
2 1/4"
23 3/4"
6 7/8" 6 7/8"
2 1/4"
23 3/4"
9 5/8"
2 1/4"
23 3/4"
4 1/8" 4 1/8"5 1/2"
2 1/4"
21 3/4"
23 3/4"
TS
TT
TA TY, TK, TB
4 1/8" 4 1/8"5 1/2"
2 1/4"
20 1/4"
21"
22"
23 3/4"
6" 6"
2 1/4"
23 3/4"
6 7/8" 6 7/8"
2 1/4"
23 3/4"
9 5/8"
2 1/4"
23 3/4"
4 1/8" 4 1/8"5 1/2"
2 1/4"
21 3/4"
23 3/4"
TS
TT
TA TY, TK, TB
Dimensions